Abstract 

The aim of this study is to examine the ‘Impact of yogic practices with and without yogic diet 

modification on pre-diabetic adult men in the general population’. To accomplish this purpose, two 

hundred eighty-five 285 subjects aged between 30 to 40 years were invited from Chennai, 285 were 

screened randomly and assigned to three groups, each consisting of 95 subjects. Experiential group A 

(yoga practices with yogic diet), Experimental group  B  (yoga practices only),  Control group  C